by 23% to H316 Crores in FY 2016-17 as compared to H257 

Crores in FY 2015-16. Likewise, Consolidated EPS surged by 

about 25% at H38.45 for FY 2016-17, as compared to H30.83 

for FY 2015-16.

SHARE CAPITAL
The Company had on 16th December, 2016 completed 

Buyback of 12,00,000 (Twelve Lakhs) fully paid up Equity 

Shares (representing up to about 1.44% of the total number 

of Equity shares of the Company) from all the Equity 

Shareholders/ Beneficial owners of the Company who 

held Equity Shares as on the record date i.e. 2nd November,